Name of Municipality: TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

[Tl

D

M

RECEIV

Date Submitted: ... . . .
AUO / ’ UL

LAND USE BOARD APPLICATION

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

___Commercial
___Planning Board
___Zoning Board of Appeals

Please check all that apply:

___Residential

LAND USE BOARDS

____Historical Board
___Architectural Board

___Subdivision __ Consultation
__ Number of Lots __ Pre-Preliminary/Sketch
___Site Plan ___Preliminary
__ Conditional Use __Final
___Interpretation
Special Permit
: Vgriance PERMIT#: EL:D’Z' 70LY2-2S]
__ Performance Standards Review ASSIGNED
" Use Variance INsPECTOR:__A1e M
__ Other (specify):
Referred from Planning Board: YES / NO
If yes provide date of Planning
Board meeting:
Project Name: _BRo U DEANC | BC pi 1 ZAT oxd

Street Address: ‘46\ Liegey 8 APPArl | )\1\.!, [09873

Tax Map Designation:
Section:

71045

Block:

?> Lot(s): 2 &

Section: Block:

Lot(s):

Directional Location:

On the (»3(5(9{ side of

L RERZTY ToAD

, approximately

07 feet ERSst
Town of ORANGETOWN

of the intersection of IMUSKET [ZeAD
in the hamletfvillage of _—TIBxPParl

, in the

Acreage of Parcel O %dr MgES
School District_ <o umk CRANEDA

Ambulance District SpuTtr OrANGETOLL
Water District CZA&!@E::@Q&(

Zoning District ‘2\ lg

Postal District_ TAPPAN

Fire District T APpAN

Sewer District_ o\ A Cam.ﬂ'\{

Project Description: (If additional space required, please attach a narrative summary.)

el zamod 6FE A lopop e A Berdl oF PESIDENCE.

The undersigned agrees to an extension of the statutory

Date: S/Zz/?o? 3

Applicant’s Signature:

e limit for scheduling a public hearing.




APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

FILL IN WHERE APPLICABLE.
(IF THE FOLLOWING DOES NOT APPLY PLEASE MOVE ON TO THE NEXT PAGE )

If subdivision:
1) Is any variance from the subdivision regulations required?
2) s any open space being offered? If so, what amount?

Is this a standard or average density subdivision?

If site plan:
1) Exis
2) Total square footage
3) Number of dwelling units
If special permit, list special’permit use and what the property will be used for,

square footage

Environmental Constraints:

Are there slopes greater than 25%? If yes, please indicate the amount and show the gross

and net area
Are there streams on the site? If yes, please provide the names. e

Are there wetlands on the site? If yes, please provide the names and type:

Project History: 7\\
Has this project ever been reviewed before? 0
If so, provide a narrative, including the list case number, name, date, and the board(s) you appeared

before, and the status of any previous approvals.

List tax map section, block & lot numbers for all other abutting properties in the same ownership as

this project.
AW/

RECEIVED

AUG 2 2 2025

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN
LAND USE BOARDS



OFFICE OF BUILDING, ZONING, PLANNING,
ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

26 Orangeburg Road
Orangeburg, N.Y. 10962

{845)359-8410 Fax: (845) 359-8326

REFERRAL TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
e/ 1 15 K ZW
Date: Mg Section: _ 70.05 Block: 3 Lot: 28

Applicant: Brunelli

Address: 49 Liberty Rd. Tappan

RE: Application Made at: _Same

Referred For: Chapter 43 sec 3.12R-15 M
Column #11 Rear Yard Required 35'/ 22.87' Proposed

One variance needed

Comments: ' o
Legalize existing deck

Dear Brunelli

Jol>)2¢ 5

Plcj?i%ﬂsed that the Building Permit Application # 7642-25 , which you submitted on
, has been referred to the Town of Orangetown Zoning Board of Appeals. The Clerk to

the Zoning Board of Appeals, Katlyn Bettmann can assist you in the preparation necessary to appear

before the board. She can be reached at 845-359-8410 ext. 4316 or kbettmann{@orangetown.com

Sincerely. .~
o~ L

e e

VGlem; E. Maier
Assistant Building Inspector

L— /

f‘;’l"-- f
V- i | /
e/ 7 S
A A 1 & -
Signatute of Director r Date
NOTE{PEEASE KEEP FOR YOUR RECORDS CC: Katlyn Bettmann

10-01-2024: emd Elizabeth Decort



OFFICE OF BUILDING, ZONING, PLANNING,
ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT
TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

26 Orangeburg Road
Orangeburg, N.Y. 10962

(845)359-8410 Fax: (845) 359-8526

REFERRAL TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Date: 7/31/25  Section: _70.05 Block: 3 Lot: 28
Applicant: Brunelli

Address: 49 Liberty Rd. Tappan
RE: Application Made at: _Same

Referred For: Chapter 43 sec 3.12R-15M
Column #11 Rear Yard Required 35'/ 22.67' Proposed

One variance needed

Comments: ) o
Legalize existing deck

Dear Brunelli

Please be advised that the Building Permit Application # 7642-25 . which you submitted on

7/25/25 , has been referred to the Town of Orangetown Zoning Board of Appeals. The Clerk to
the Zoning Board of Appeals, Katlyn Bettmann can assist you in the preparation necessary to appear
before the board. She can be reached at 845-339-8410 ext. 4316 or kbettmann(@ orangetown.com

» RECEIVED

AUG 2 2 2025

Glenn E. Maier

Assistant Building Inspector TOWN OF ORANGETOWN
. LAND USE BOARDS

’

"’1 -
/ gls iy

Sl'g[ it Lﬂli Director . Date
NOTE{PEEASE KEEP FOR YOUR RECORDS CC: Katlyn Bettmann
10-01-2024: emd Elizabeth Decort




Lo NS P

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING/DEMOLITION PERMIT
APPLICANT MUST COMPLETE OR APPLICATION WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

ZONING BULK REQUIREMENTS

Zone:_____ . ____Group:_.__ i Use: .
. Required | Existing ~ Proposed
| Floor area ratio - L o
| Lotarea | I
Lot width |
Street frontage
Front yard setback ;
Side yard sethack ‘
Total side yard setbhack ) - ) -
Rear yard setback ‘ B e
Maximum building height

Number of stories: _— Construction Type: ____ Occupancy Class: __

Zoning Chart Information Completed by: e e s

Sewage: (circle one) Town County Private

How many kitchens on the property?

Are there any renters, tenants, lessees or boarders at this property? YES /NO
Are there any other building permits on this property? YES /NO

Is the property in a flood plain? YES /NO

GRS

AFFIDAVIT

State of New York)

Counly of Reckland) SS.: { PP

Town / Village of L anGen i )

1, ]\. CK(_[L |\_ & _L/\(_— 5,,_,:\(* >\ being duly sworn, deposes and says thal he/she is the (circle
one) owner, lessee, engineer, surveyor, architect, builder, or agent of the owner) in fee of the premises lo which this
application applies; that he/she (the applicant) is duly authorized to make this appiication and that the statements
contained in the papers submitted herein are true to the best of his/her knowledge and belief, and that the work will be
performed in the manner set forth in the application and in the plans and specifications filed therewith, and in accordance
with the State Uniform Building Code and all other applicable laws, ordinances and regulalions of the municipality. | also
declare that the struclure or area described in this application will not be occupied or used until | have oblained a
Certificate of Occupancy or Certificate of Compliance.

Signature and Mailing Address

%—77{/{ /”4\
HlL side 02 newy u,& [ B~

SWORN to beforemethis ____ < '

Witness: //LIL"L(\ VAL B/i’

(if not Wit)fssed by Building Department perscennel, Notary signature is

__day of_ \__glf((. L[;‘

required, , Notary Public

OFFICIAL USE ONLY:
Checked by: Date:

Permit Granted for:

F""»ov'\r—

EIVED

Signature:

Director, OBZPAE

Page 4 of 4



",

Old Tappan . '
Boro, Bergen P, 1
County

Features selected: 1

Export Search URL Zoom All Clear Report

Export All to CSV
PARCEL DATE: August 2024
PRINT_KEY: 77.05-3-28
OLD ID: 60-46-418.4
SWIS: 392489
MUNICIPALITY: ORANGETOWN
TOWN: ORANGETOWN
VILLAGE: N/A
ADDRESS: 49 LIBERTY RD
ADDRESS 2
ALTERNATE ADDRESS:
CITY: TAPPAN
STATE: NY
ZIP: 10983
OWNER: JOSEPH L BRUNELLI
ADDITIONAL OWNERS: DIANE REFORMINA
DATE OF DEED: 10/27/2015
BOOK-PAGE: N/A
INSTRUMENT: 2015-00031351
DEED_ACRES: 0.34 x
GIS CALCULATED ACRES: 0.34134569
REQUIRES GML_REVIEW: NO
ROW - PALISADES INTERSTATE PARKWAY: NO
ROW - NYS THRUWAY: NO
COUNTY PARK: NO
ROW COUNTY HWY: NO
ROW NYS HWY: NO
COUNTY REGULATED STREAMS: NO
LONG PATH HIKING TRAIL: NO
NYS PARK: NO
NYS FACILITY: NO
COUNTY FACILITY: NO
VILLAGE BOUNDARY: NO
TOWN BOUNDARY: NO
ORANGE COUNTY BOUNDARY: NO
X LONGITUDE: 640731
Y LATITUDE: 799135
SUBDIVISION MAP: 3449, 3409
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RECEIVED

AUG 2 2 205
TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

LAND USE BOARDS



ZONING DATA : SECTION: 77.05, LOT: 3, BLOCK: 28
49 LIBERTY ROAD, TAPPAN, NY 10983

RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT: R—15, GROUP M (SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED RESIDENCES)
CATEGORY REQUIRED / ALLOWED EXISTING PROPOSED COMMENTS
MINIMUM LOT AREA 15,000 SQ. FT. 14,691 SQ.FT. NO CHANGE
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 100 FEET 100 FEET NO CHANGE
MAXIUM FLOOR AREA | o (s - 0.23 (23%) O CHANGE NO CHAN((;gEgg ggggm AREAS
FRONT YARD SETBACK 30 FEET MINIMUM 30.03 FEET 30.03 FEET PROJECT LOCATION
SIDE YARD SETBACK 20 FEET MINIMUM | 32.67 FEET + 34.16 FEET | 32.67 FEET + 34.16 FEET
LOTAL SDE YARD 50 FEET MINIMUM 66.83 FEET 66.83 FEET
REAR YARD SETBACK 35 FEET MINIMUM 32.86 FEET 22.67 FEET EX‘ET\'}X% AoE %%gﬁ?@gm
BUILDING HEIGHT (gg’égﬁ.iﬁgz) N/A N/A

* INFORMATION FOR THIS ZONING DATA TAKEN FROM THE SURVEY OF THE PROPERTY BY FABIAN C. ADLER &
ASSOCIATES, DATED: OCTOBER 14, 1967, REVISED NOVEMBER 30TH, 1967..

** VARIANCE GRANTED (#Z.B.A. — 72 — 107) ON OCTOBER 18TH, 1972 FOR AN FAR INCREASE.

0 0.25 0.5 1 Miles
{ 1 i i 1 | 4 i |
Legend
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o L4
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Q| o
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RECEIVED

LAND USE BOARDS

LIBERTY ROAD o 0% cPANGETOMN

~\SITE LOCATION PLAN

SCALE: 1'=20-0"

181 OLD TAPPAN ROAD
TAPPAN, N.Y. 10983

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" BRUNEL LI-REFORMINA Deck Legalization "As-Built" 49 LIBERTY ROAD

t. 845.267-8479
www.roamarch.com

DATE: 8-13-2025 RESIDENCE Site Location Plan TAPPAN, N.Y. 10983




2020 Residentlal Code OF Nenw York State: Table R301.2(1)
WIND DESIEN: SEIEMIC SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM: ICE
GROUND WINTER BARRIER | FLOOD AlR MEAN
SNOWLOAD| WIND | TOPO- | SPECIAL |WND-BORNE| DESIEN | wpampeg |[PROSTLINE| oy | DESIGN | UNDERLMT | HAZARDS | FREEZING | ANNUAL
(MPH) EFFECTS | REGION ZONE (INCHES)
30 15 NO YES No ¢ SEVERE 36 MODERATE | 487l (HDD) YES No IBOO OR | 414 F
HEAVY 13 Deg. LESS
45" g4
Deck Compliance Statement:
. = & i X
To the best of my knonledge, bellef and professional Judgment, these
plans and specifications are in compliance with the 2020 Residential ) "
Code Of New York State. Existing 36" High Composite
l_@f @_’ Railing And Ballasters (Spacing
Exlsting 5/4 x 6 Composite 3-3/4"). 4 x 4 P.T. Posts With
ROAM Architecture PLLC Treads And Composite Riser Composite Fost Cover
At Stairs
' i i {Existing) =
g5 o EE DECK -
Existing 35" High Composite H ] I -
Ralling And Ballasters (Spacing Exist. 5/4 x 6 Composite Decking
3-3/4"). 4 x 4 P.T. Posts With = M .
Composite Post Cover vl e B Decking
s Direction
— 9 PRIL
T Fﬁl_—” T N Dn
po. |F=—1| ° ——=—= |z 5
e L PN I #@7 == L
: {Existing)
IITCHEN Exlst. Tile Fir.
Exist. Wood Flooring ‘
cl.
(Existing) (Existing)
DINING ROOM FAMILY ROOM
Exist. Wood Flooring RN, Exist. Wood Flooring
\/'/

First Floor Plan

SCALE: 1/4'=I'-0"

Existing Galvanized

A-1

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
DATE: 8-13-2025

Carraige Bolt ¢ (2) Lag 94"
Screns Ab Each
1wy ey VA o Existing 6 x &6 P.T. Post nith Metal
Post/Girder Comections -6 i &-2 -2 ,,' -6 Post Base On 12" Concrete Pler
Existing Galvanized Footing (36" Min. Depth)
isting Galvani
Hurricane Ties At Each N T (7 Locations)
Joist/Girder Connections i p/ o
-~ Existing (2) 2o P. Wood Girder - -
= N/ / &/
T Existing & x & P.T. Post
/— with Metal Post Base On 3
Existing Concrete Stalrs S :f
e / .~ (2 Locations) % b
/ e 3
| —~ Ex, L Wood Glrder \O) &
Existing (2) 2 x 10 P.T. Girder — - — 5 _@ : 5 @ o
. \ ; ®
o 4
= e @ g ¥
. Existing Concrete Stoop 2 ad
=§“—* g S-K " ¢ Steps Below Deck iy
© : ’ - Existing 2 x 6 P.T.
, ¥ | Deck Jsts. @ 16" oc. _
Exlsting Concrete Wall /
= o -3 00 Existing 2 x 10 PT. Ledger —/
Exlstms:wer B ] Board Aith Galvanized Lag E
1 Screns @ 32" o.c. o
®
S
(Existing) S
- BASEMENT b}
i / »
i
Foundation Plan
SCALE: |/4"=l-0"
: . : " o PRT
BRUNEL L1-REFORMINA Deck Legalization "As-Built 49 LIBERTY ROAD 181 OLDTAPPANROAD

RESIDENCE

Foundation & First Floor Plan

TAPPAN, N.Y. 10983

t. 845.267-8479
www.roamarch.com




